IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

2024 ASSESSED VALUATIONS FOR GASAND ELECTRIC UTILITIES

TO THE AUDITOR OF HARDIN COUNTY, IOWA
BASIN ELECTRIC POWER COOP- GASDIVISION - Gas#5371

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
42-0003 ACKLEY CITY/AGWSR SCH gas 0 28
42-0042 CONCORD TWP/HUB-RAD SCH gas 0 6

COMPANY TOTAL 0 2}

BLACK HILLSENERGY CORP. - Gas #5393

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
42-0003 ACKLEY CITY/AGWSR SCH gas 365,068 53,260
42-0024 CLAY TWP/AGWSR SCH gas 1,257,618 183,475
42-0042 CONCORD TWP/HUB-RAD SCH gas 53,996 7,878

COMPANY TOTAL 1,676,682 244,613

CORN BELT POWER COOP - Cooper ative #4240

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
42-0001 ETNA TWP/AGWSR SCH trans 346,545 96,357
42-0005 HARDIN TWP/I.F. SCH trans 460,620 128,075
42-0009 ALDEN TWP/ALDEN SCH trans 119,925 33,345
42-0012 BUCKEYE TWP/ALDEN SCH trans 146,601 40,762
42-0013 BUCKEYE TWP/HUB-RAD SCH trans 1,882,866 523,531
42-0017 ELLISTWP/ENP SCH/BUCKEYE FIRE trans 436,184 121,281
42-0018 ELLISTWP/HUB-RAD SCH/BUCKEYE FIRE trans 1,455,064 404,581
42-0021 JACKSON TWP/ENP SCH/ELDORA FIRE trans 697,038 193,811
42-0028 ELDORA TWP/ENP SCH trans 872,300 242,543
42-0029 ELDORA TWP/AGWSR SCH trans 978,951 272,198
42-0033 PLEASANT TWP/ENP SCH trans 1,180,807 328,323
42-0042 CONCORD TWP/HUB-RAD SCH trans 53,348 14,833
42-0044 CONCORD TWP/ROLAND SCH trans 106,627 29,648
42-0046 GRANT TWP/HUB-RAD SCH trans 47,437 13,190

42-0056 UNION TWP/BCLUW SCH trans 62,887 17,485



42-0124 ELLISTWP/I.F. SCH/BUCKEYE FIRE

CORN BELT POWER COOP- GASDIVISION - Gas #5372

District Name
42-0003 ACKLEY CITY/AGWSR SCH
42-0042 CONCORD TWP/HUB-RAD SCH

FRANKLIN RURAL ELEC. COOP - Cooperative #4253
District Name

42-0001 ETNA TWP/AGWSR SCH

42-0005 HARDIN TWP/I.F. SCH

42-0009 ALDEN TWP/ALDEN SCH

GRUNDY COUNTY REC - Cooper ative #4259
District Name

42-0001 ETNA TWP/AGWSR SCH

42-0024 CLAY TWP/AGWSR SCH

42-0030 ELDORA TWP/BCLUW SCH

42-0056 UNION TWP/BCLUW SCH

INTERSTATE POWER & LIGHT CO. - Electric #7363
District Name

42-0005 HARDIN TWP/I.F. SCH

42-0007 IOWA FALLSCITY/IOWA FALLS SCH
42-0007 |IOWA FALLSCITY/IOWA FALLS SCH
42-0009 ALDEN TWP/ALDEN SCH

42-0010 ALDEN CITY/ALDEN SCH

42-0012 BUCKEYE TWP/ALDEN SCH

42-0014 BUCKEYE CITY/ALDEN SCH

42-0016 ELLISTWP/I.F. SCH/I.F. FIRE

42-0019 JACKSON TWPII.F. SCH/I.F. FIRE
42-0020 JACKSON TWP/AGWSR SCH/S.R. FIRE

trans
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118,312
8,965,512
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460,842
11,129,848
2,794,777
2,909,121
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1,238,667
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53
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13,518

Txbl Value
66,523
1,606,586
403,425
419,929
284,878
178,801
61,030
41,827
49,785
967



42-0021
42-0022
42-0024
42-0024
42-0025
42-0026
42-0028
42-0029
42-0031
42-0033
42-0035
42-0036
42-0039
42-0040
42-0042
42-0045
42-0046
42-0049
42-0050
42-0050
42-0052
42-0054
42-0056
42-0057
42-0059
42-0063

JACKSON TWP/ENP SCH/ELDORA FIRE
OWASA CITY/ENP SCH/I.F. FIRE
CLAY TWP/AGWSR SCH

CLAY TWP/AGWSR SCH

CLAY TWP/ENP SCH
STEAMBOAT ROCK CITY/AGWSR SCH
ELDORA TWP/ENP SCH

ELDORA TWP/AGWSR SCH
ELDORA CITY/ENP SCH
PLEASANT TWP/ENP SCH

TIPTON TWP/HUB-RAD SCH
HUBBARD CITY/HUB-RAD SCH
SHERMAN TWP/HUB-RAD SCH
RADCLIFFE CITY/HUB-RAD SCH
CONCORD TWP/HUB-RAD SCH
CONCORD TWP/NESCO SCH
GRANT TWP/HUB-RAD SCH
GRANT TWP/NESCO SCH
PROVIDENCE TWP/ENP SCH
PROVIDENCE TWP/ENP SCH

NEW PROVIDENCE CITY/ENP SCH
UNION TWP/ENP SCH

UNION TWP/BCLUW SCH

UNION CITY/BCLUW SCH
WHITTEN CITY/BCLUW SCH
PLEASANT TWP/HUB-RAD SCH

INTERSTATE POWER & LIGHT CO. - Gas#5363

District Name

42-0003
42-0005
42-0007
42-0009

ACKLEY CITY/AGWSR SCH

HARDIN TWP/I.F. SCH

IOWA FALLSCITY/IOWA FALLS SCH
ALDEN TWP/ALDEN SCH

trans
elec
elec
trans
trans
elec
trans
trans
elec
trans
trans
elec
trans
elec
trans
trans
trans
trans
elec
trans
elec
trans
trans
elec
elec
trans

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
gas
gas
gas

gas

69,916
196,681
10,348
732,004
52,729
950,767
1,347,858
234,024
8,508,387
975,153
62,532
1,851,258
120,714
1,239,298
783,568
77,156
752,519
681,091
5,232
2,923,663
808,771
343,662
1,187,612
1,475,099
428,161
185,791
47,574,927

Assd Value
0

193,555
4,043,368
35,484

10,092
28,391
1,494
105,664
7,612
137,243
194,562
33,781
1,228,180
140,763
9,027
267,227
17,425
178,892
113,107
11,138
108,626
98,314
755
422,028
116,746
49,608
171,431
212,929
61,805
26,819
6,867,410

Txbl Value
16,221
47,918

846,257
8,649



42-0010
42-0022
42-0024
42-0026
42-0028
42-0031
42-0033
42-0035
42-0036
42-0039
42-0040
42-0042
42-0046
42-0050
42-0052
42-0056
42-0057
42-0059
42-0122

ALDEN CITY/ALDEN SCH

OWASA CITY/ENP SCH/I.F. FIRE
CLAY TWP/AGWSR SCH
STEAMBOAT ROCK CITY/AGWSR SCH
ELDORA TWP/ENP SCH

ELDORA CITY/ENP SCH
PLEASANT TWP/ENP SCH

TIPTON TWP/HUB-RAD SCH
HUBBARD CITY/HUB-RAD SCH
SHERMAN TWP/HUB-RAD SCH
RADCLIFFE CITY/HUB-RAD SCH
CONCORD TWP/HUB-RAD SCH
GRANT TWP/HUB-RAD SCH
PROVIDENCE TWP/ENP SCH

NEW PROVIDENCE CITY/ENP SCH
UNION TWP/BCLUW SCH

UNION CITY/BCLUW SCH
WHITTEN CITY/BCLUW SCH
JACKSON TWP/ENP SCH/I.F. FIRE

ITC MIDWEST LLC - Transmission Line #3390

District Name

42-0001
42-0002
42-0005
42-0007
42-0009
42-0010
42-0016
42-0019
42-0021
42-0022
42-0024

ETNA TWP/AGWSR SCH

ETNA TWP/I.F. SCH

HARDIN TWPI/I.F. SCH

IOWA FALLSCITY/IOWA FALLS SCH
ALDEN TWP/ALDEN SCH

ALDEN CITY/ALDEN SCH
ELLISTWP/I.F. SCH/I.F. FIRE
JACKSON TWP/I.F. SCH/I.F. FIRE
JACKSON TWP/ENP SCH/ELDORA FIRE
OWASA CITY/ENP SCH/I.F. FIRE
CLAY TWP/AGWSR SCH

gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans

trans

549,383
26,125
143,960
244,004
234,513
1,390,928
13,519
1,533
348,551
5,728
236,983
331,105
5,399
3,487
106,422
3,026
205,659
63,465
2,954
8,189,151

Assd Value
383,000
223,063

7,696,180
18,760,419
1,302,756
229,188
153,777
1,608,175
6,124,237
128,359
3,420,041

116,992
5,701
174,135
53,260
56,351
275,739
3,236
372
73,980
1,392
53,105
84,290
1,316
834
23,518
760
47,119
13,133
705
1,904,983

Txbl Value
24,397
14,209

490,236
1,195,014
82,984
14,599
9,795
102,439
390,106
8,176
217,852



42-0025 CLAY TWP/ENP SCH

42-0028 ELDORA TWP/ENP SCH

42-0031 ELDORA CITY/ENP SCH

42-0033 PLEASANT TWP/ENP SCH

42-0035 TIPTON TWP/HUB-RAD SCH
42-0036 HUBBARD CITY/HUB-RAD SCH
42-0039 SHERMAN TWP/HUB-RAD SCH
42-0040 RADCLIFFE CITY/HUB-RAD SCH
42-0042 CONCORD TWP/HUB-RAD SCH
42-0045 CONCORD TWP/NESCO SCH
42-0046 GRANT TWP/HUB-RAD SCH
42-0050 PROVIDENCE TWP/ENP SCH
42-0054 UNION TWP/ENP SCH

42-0056 UNION TWP/BCLUW SCH

42-0057 UNION CITY/BCLUW SCH

42-0062 PROVIDENCE TWP/HUB-RAD SCH
42-0121 JACKSON TWP/AGWSR SCH/ELDORA FIRE
42-0122 JACKSON TWP/ENP SCH/I.F. FIRE
42-0123 JACKSON TWP/ENP SCH/S.R. FIRE

MID AMERICAN ENERGY - Electric #7289
District Name

42-0001 ETNA TWP/AGWSR SCH

42-0003 ACKLEY CITY/AGWSR SCH

MIDLAND POWER COOPERATIVE - Cooper ative #4412
District Name

42-0001 ETNA TWP/AGWSR SCH

42-0002 ETNA TWP/I.F. SCH

42-0005 HARDIN TWP/I.F. SCH

42-0007 |IOWA FALLSCITY/IOWA FALLS SCH

42-0009 ALDEN TWP/ALDEN SCH

42-0012 BUCKEYE TWP/ALDEN SCH

trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
trans
elec

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist

4,431,218
3,389,255
5,719,779
309,654
1,463,699
1,862,721
708,931
204,771
756,784
51,948
2,379,808
6,676,981
161,968
3,671,182
48,888
97,808
50,948
294,352
14,278
72,324,168

Assd Value
194,992
1,520,540
1,715,532

Assd Value
730,891
179,317

1,491,473
793,025
1,471,272
371,246

282,263
215,891
364,342
19,725
93,236
118,653
45,158
13,044
48,206
3,309
151,591
425,315
10,317
233,849
3,114
6,230
3,245
18,750
909
4,606,954

Txbl Value
57,277
446,641
503,918

Txbl Value
77,220
18,945

157,578
83,785
155,443
39,223



42-0013
42-0016
42-0017
42-0018
42-0019
42-0020
42-0021
42-0024
42-0028
42-0029
42-0030
42-0033
42-0035
42-0039
42-0042
42-0044
42-0045
42-0046
42-0047
42-0049
42-0050
42-0051
42-0054
42-0056
42-0062
42-0063
42-0120
42-0121
42-0122
42-0123
42-0124
42-0125

BUCKEYE TWP/HUB-RAD SCH
ELLISTWP/I.F. SCH/I.F. FIRE
ELLISTWP/ENP SCH/BUCKEYE FIRE
ELLIS TWP/HUB-RAD SCH/BUCKEYE FIRE
JACKSON TWP/I.F. SCH/I.F. FIRE
JACKSON TWP/AGWSR SCH/SR. FIRE
JACKSON TWP/ENP SCH/ELDORA FIRE
CLAY TWP/AGWSR SCH

ELDORA TWP/ENP SCH

ELDORA TWP/AGWSR SCH

ELDORA TWP/BCLUW SCH

PLEASANT TWP/ENP SCH

TIPTON TWP/HUB-RAD SCH
SHERMAN TWP/HUB-RAD SCH
CONCORD TWP/HUB-RAD SCH
CONCORD TWP/ROLAND SCH
CONCORD TWP/NESCO SCH

GRANT TWP/HUB-RAD SCH

GRANT TWP/ENP SCH

GRANT TWP/NESCO SCH
PROVIDENCE TWP/ENP SCH
PROVIDENCE TWP/BCLUW SCH
UNION TWP/ENP SCH

UNION TWP/BCLUW SCH
PROVIDENCE TWP/HUB-RAD SCH
PLEASANT TWP/HUB-RAD SCH
JACKSON TWP/IOWA FALLS SCH/S.R.FIRE
JACKSON TWP/AGWSR SCH/ELDORA FIRE
JACKSON TWP/ENP SCH/I.F. FIRE
JACKSON TWP/ENP SCH/S.R. FIRE
ELLIS TWPI/I.F. SCH/BUCKEYE FIRE
ELLISTWP/HUB-RAD SCH/I.F. FIRE

dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist

719,062
376,526
161,420
355,713
314,637
78,993
332,537
1,179,551
821,460
45,552
86,865
908,097
1,696,133
1,508,945
1,181,917
22,127
86,355
1,205,074
26,874
13,689
472,879
524
133,761
767,755
50,287
104,252
6,572
13,173
171,149
381,230
396,512
26,321
COMPANY TOTAL 18,683,166

75,971
39,781
17,054
37,582
33,242
8,346
35,133
124,622
86,789
4,813
9,177
95,943
179,200
159,424
124,872
2,338
9,124
127,319
2,839
1,446
49,961
55
14,132
81,115
5,313
11,014
694
1,392
18,082
40,278
41,892
2,781

1,973,918



PRAIRIE ENERGY COOP - Cooper ative #4361
District Name
42-0009 ALDEN TWP/ALDEN SCH

RENEWABLE WORLD ENERGIES- Electric #7386
District Name
42-0007 IOWA FALLSCITY/IOWA FALLS SCH

Utility
dist
COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
prod
COMPANY TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

Assd Value
21,448
21,448

Assd Value
41,520
41,520

159,390,985

Txbl Value
2,786
2,786

Txbl Value
0
0

18,624,051



